# REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

SEP 1 1 2019

Version 6/10/19

SEP 11'19 PM4:10

Completed by County Counselor's Office:

Date:

Res/Qund No.: 20261 Sponsor(s): Ronald E. Finley September 23, 2019

| SUBJECT         | Action Requested  ☐ Resolution ☐ Ordinance  Project/Title: Awarding Cline Road Culvert Replacement contract to Tasco, LLC under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. PW 06-2019, County Project # 3150  |   |   |   |  |
|-----------------|--|---|---|---|--|
| BUDGET          |  |   |   |   |  |
| INFORMATION     | Amount authorized by this legislation  | on this fiscal recom  |   | \$270.255.00 T  |  |
| To be completed |  |   |   | \$270,355.00  |  |
| By Requesting   | Amount previously authorized this Total amount authorized after this le  |   |   | \$ 0.00   |  |
| Department and  |  |   |   | \$270,355.00  |  |
| Finance         | Amount budgeted for this item * (in Source of funding (name of fund) at  |   |   | \$270,355.00  |  |
|                 | Source of funding (name of fund) an  | nd account code numbe   |   | 1505 50040  |  |
|                 |  |   |   | -1507-58040   |  |
|                 | * If account includes additional funds for other   | expenses total hudgeted in  | the account is \$375,000,00   | Works Capital   |  |
|                 | OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION  | ON:   | are account is: \$575,000.00  |   |  |
|                 | ☐ No budget impact (no fiscal note   | roquired)   |   |   |  |
|                 | Term and Supply Contract (funds  |   | l hudget): estimated value and  | use of contract.  |  |
|                 | Department:  | Estimated   |   | use of contract:  |  |
|                 | 2 operation.   | Estimated   |   |   |  |
|                 | Prior Year Budget (if applicable): N/  | Ά   |   |   |  |
|                 | Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if a   |   |   |   |  |
| PRIOR           | Prior ordinances and (date): N/A   |   |   |   |  |
| LEGISLATION     | Prior resolutions and (date): N/A  |   |   |   |  |
| CONTACT         |  |   |   |   |  |
| INFORMATION     | RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Scott Karagiorgas, Project Manager, (816) 933-8753  |   |   |   |  |
| REQUEST         | The Department of Public Works has planned and budgeted for the removal of an existing stone abutment and concrete slab  |   |   |   |  |
| SUMMARY         | culvert on East Cline Road and the construction activities include the concrete supporting the existing culvert, reconstruction control devices, fence removal and reinforced concrete footings to support the riprap rock blanket, reconstruction of road Works Department prepared plans, specific Daily Record, bidding information was pointerested parties. Sealed proposals were responding. | uction of a new pre-fabric following items: demolis emoval of the existing road replacement, constructive new culvert system, installation of new actions and documents to ested on "Public Purchase" | cated aluminum arch box culvert a shing the existing culvert, removal adway, tree removal, installation a on of a new aluminum arch box cutallation of aluminum structural wistriping and signage, regrading of accomplish the work. Advertiser "Website and mailers were sent to | nd all other incidental of existing stone and nd maintenance of alvert, installation of ingwalls, installation of ditches, etc. The Public ment was posted in the contractors and other |  |
|                 | A detailed bid tabulation is attached. A summary of the bids is as follows: AS READ  |   |   |   |  |
|                 | BIDDER   | City and State  | Amount Bid  | ]   |  |
| (*)             | Tasco, LLC.  | Kingsville, MO  | \$ 270,355.00   |   |  |
|                 | Pyramid Excavation & Construction,   |   |   |   |  |
|                 | Inc.   | Kansas City, MO   | \$ 391,440.00   |   |  |
|                 | Terry Snelling Construction, Inc.  | Independence, MO  | \$ 452,000.00   | 1   |  |
|                 | The Engineers Estimate for the project is \$   | 5283,851.00.  |   |   |  |
| _               |  | ager of Finance be author<br>rks be authorized to appro   |   | cover the costs.  |  |

| CLEARANCE   | Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department) Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department) Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor's O | ffice)               |
|-------------|---|----------------------|
| COMPLIANCE  | ☐ MBE Goals ☐ WBE Goals ☐ VBE Goals   |                      |
| ATTACHMENTS | Bid Tabulation, JC Tax Clearance, Compliance Certificate, Business in Good Standing Company   | , Bid Bond Insurance |
| REVIEW      | Department Director: Brian D. Gaddie, P.E.  | Date: 8.28.19        |
|             | Finance (Budget Approval):  If applicable   | Date: 9/11/19        |
|             | Division Manager:   | Date: 4-11-19        |
|             | BRYAN Or COUNSKY by W6 9 50   | Date: 19/19          |
|             |   |                      |

### Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

| $\boxtimes$ | This expenditure was included in the   | annual budget.                      |  |  |  |  |
|-------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|             | Funds for this were encumbered from  | the                                 | Fund in  |  |  |  |
|             | There is a balance otherwise unencum is chargeable and there is a cash balan payment is to be made each sufficient | ce otherwise unencumbered in the tr | easury to the credit of the fund from which                                |  |  |  |
|             | Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #                                     |                                     |  |  |  |  |
|             | Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.                             |                                     |  |  |  |  |
|             | Account Number:  | Account Title:                      | Amount Not to Exceed:  |  |  |  |
|             | This award is made on a need basis an funds for specific purchases will, of ne                                     |                                     | to pay any specific amount. The availability of g agency places its order. |  |  |  |
|             | This legislative action does not impact  | the County financially and does not | require Finance/Budget approval.   |  |  |  |

### **Fiscal Note:**

This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.

|               | PC#                              |                        |                 |        |           |
|---------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------|-----------|
| Date:         | September 11, 2019               |                        | RES#            | 202    | 261       |
| Depart        | ment / Division                  | Character/Description  |                 | _Not f | to Exceed |
| 004           | Special Road & Bridge Fund       |                        |                 |        |           |
| 1507          | Special Projects in Public Works | 58040 Roads & Highways | :               | \$     | 270,355   |
|               |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| -             |                                  | <u> </u>               |                 |        |           |
| :             |                                  | :                      | <del></del> : 8 |        |           |
| 3             |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
|               |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| id.           |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| ·             |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| ( <del></del> |                                  |                        | s               |        |           |
|               |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| -             |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
| -             |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
|               |                                  |                        | 3 53            |        |           |
|               |                                  |                        |                 | -      |           |
| ¥==-          |                                  |                        | <del></del> s s |        |           |
|               |                                  |                        |                 |        |           |
|               | open w                           |                        | 8               | \$     | 270,355   |
| Budget        | Officer Thi/19                   |                        |                 |        |           |



### Jackson County, Missouri Department of Public Works Engineering Division

### EAST CLINE ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT

# COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019 UNOFFICIAL BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: August 13, 2019 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids.

| NO. | Firm                                    | City and State   | Amount Bid   | % above Low |
|-----|---|------------------|--------------|-------------|
| 1   | Tasco, LLC                              | Kingsville, MO   | \$270,355.00 | 0.00%       |
| 2   | Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc. | Kansas City, MO  | \$407,440.00 | 50.71%      |
| 3   | Terry Snelling Construction, Inc.       | Independence, MO | \$452,000.00 | 67.19%      |
|     |   |                  |              |             |
|     | Engineers Estimate                      |                  | \$283,851.00 | 4.99%       |

Printed: 8/27/2019

Bid Tabulation for East Cline Road Culvert Replacement

Jackson County PN 3150 - Bid No. PW 06-2019 Department of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Opening Date and Time: August 13, 2019 at 2:05 p.m. NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids,

UNOFFICIAL

|            |   |            |              |               | -                            |                            | 2   |             | m   |             |                         |                       |
|------------|---|------------|--------------|---------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|---|-------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| This p     | This project is funded and Administered by Jackson County, MO | fackson Co | ounty, MO.   | Tase          | Tasco, LLC<br>Kingsville, MO | Pyramid<br>Constr<br>Kansa | Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc. Kansas City, MO | Terry Snell | Terry Snelling Construction, Independence, MO | Engine      | Engineers Estimate      | Avg. Unit Price<br>of |
| Item<br>No | Description   | Unit       | No.<br>Units | Unit<br>Price | Total Amt.<br>Bid            | Unit<br>Price              | Total Amt<br>Bid  | Unit        | Total Amt.<br>Bid                             | Unit        | Total Amt.<br>Estimated | Bids<br>Received      |
|            | Roadway Items   |            |              |               |                              |                            |   |             |   |             |                         |                       |
| -          | Mobilization  | rs         | 1            | \$31,000.00   | \$31,000.00                  | \$55,000,00                | \$55,000,00   | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000,00                                   | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00             | 43,666.67             |
| 2          | Clearing and Grubbing   | Acre       | 0.20         | \$10,000.00   | \$2,000 00                   | \$20,000,00                | \$4,000,00  | \$40,000.00 | \$8,000,00                                    | \$25,000.00 | \$5,000.00              | 23,333,33             |
| ю          | Removal of Improvements                                       | LS         | -            | \$4,000.00    | \$4,000,00                   | \$15,000.00                | \$15,000,00   | \$66,267.00 | \$66,267,00                                   | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00              | 28,422.33             |
| 4          | Excavation  | ò          | 46           | \$40.00       | \$1,840.00                   | \$650.00                   | \$29,900,00   | \$140.00    | \$6,440,00                                    | \$25.00     | \$1,150.00              | 276.67                |
| гo         | Embankment  | ò          | 10           | \$60.00       | \$600,00                     | \$500,00                   | \$5,000,00  | \$290,00    | \$2,900,00                                    | \$25.00     | \$250 00                | 283,33                |
| 9          | Contractor Furnished Survey and Staking                       | SI         | 1            | \$2,500.00    | \$2,500.00                   | \$3,800,00                 | \$3,800.00  | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000 00                                    | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000 00              | 3,766.67              |
| 2          | Removal of Existing Structure                                 | รา         | 1            | \$5,000.00    | \$5,000.00                   | \$20,000.00                | \$20,000,00   | \$10,000,00 | \$10,000,00                                   | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00             | 11,666.67             |
| 00         | Construction Signs  | รา         | 1            | \$1,500,00    | \$1,500.00                   | \$7,500.00                 | \$7,500,00  | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000,00                                   | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000 00              | 11,666.67             |
| თ          | Type III Moveable Barricades (w/<br>Flashers)                 | Each       | 10           | \$100.00      | \$1,000,00                   | \$200,00                   | \$2,000.00  | \$600.00    | \$6,000,00                                    | \$350 00    | \$3,500,00              | 300.00                |
| 10         | Roadway Paving  | SY         | 511          | \$75.00       | \$38,325 00                  | \$85.00                    | \$43,435.00   | \$70.00     | \$35,770.00                                   | \$35.00     | \$17,885.00             | 76.67                 |
| 1          | MoDOT Type 5 Base Aggregate                                   | SY         | 515          | \$18.00       | \$9,270.00                   | \$17,00                    | \$8,755,00  | \$15.00     | \$7,725.00                                    | \$20.00     | \$10,300.00             | 16.67                 |
| 12         | 6" White Edge Lines   | Į,         | 400          | \$3.00        | \$1,200.00                   | \$2,50                     | \$1,000.00  | \$4.50      | \$1,800.00                                    | \$2 00      | \$800.00                | 3.33                  |
| 13         | 4" Solid Double Yellow Centerline                             | J.         | 200          | \$5.00        | \$1,000_00                   | \$2.50                     | \$500.00  | \$9.00      | \$1,800.00                                    | \$2.00      | \$400.00                | 5.50                  |
| 14         | Permanent Roadway Signs                                       | Each       | 4            | \$250.00      | \$1,000.00                   | \$200.00                   | \$800.00  | \$400.00    | \$1,600.00                                    | \$50.00     | \$200,00                | 283.33                |
| 15         | Reinforced Concrete Foatings                                  | ζ          | 31           | \$900.00      | \$27,900.00                  | \$400,00                   | \$12,400.00   | \$1,230.00  | \$38,130.00                                   | \$500.00    | \$15,500,00             | 843,33                |

Bid Opening Date and Time. August 13, 2019 at 2:05 p.m.

NOTE: This is an Unofficial bid tabulation and only reflects the initial reading of the bids received, not the evaluation of such bids.

UNOFFICIAL

|        |   |                |             |               |                             |                           | 2   |                         | ٣  |             |                         |                       |
|--------|---|----------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|---|-------------------------|--|-------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| This   | This project is funded and Administered by Jackson County, MO | Jackson C      | ounty, MO.  | Tag<br>King   | Tasco, LLC<br>Kingsville MO | Pyramid<br>Const<br>Kansa | Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc. Kansas City, MO | Terry Snell indepe      | erry Snelling Construction,<br>Inc<br>independence, MO | Engine      | Engineers Estimate      | Avg. Unit Price<br>of |
| No Mem | Description   | Unit           | No<br>Units | Unit<br>Price | Total Amt.<br>Bid           | Unit<br>Price             | Total Amt.<br>Bid                                       | Unit<br>Price           | Total Amt.<br>Bid                                      | Unit        | Total Amt.<br>Estimated | Bids<br>Received      |
| 16     | Aluminum Box Culvert System                                   | S <sub>1</sub> | -           | \$40,000,00   | \$40,000,00                 | \$74,000.00               | \$74,000.00   | \$74,000.00 \$66,000.00 | \$66,000.00  | \$63,420.00 | \$63,420.00             | 00 000 09             |
| 17     | Aluminum Box Wingwalls  | รา             | 1           | \$50,000,00   | \$50,000,00                 | \$63,000.00               | \$63,000.00   | \$64,000.00             | \$64,000.00  | \$82,446.00 | \$82,446.00             | 29,000.00             |
| 18     | MoDOT Type 5 Backfill   | CY             | 234         | \$80.00       | \$18,720,00                 | \$80.00                   | \$18,720.00   | \$92.00                 | \$21,528,00  | \$50,00     | \$11,700.00             | 84 00                 |
| 19     | MoDOT Type 2 Rock Blanket                                     | C              | 30.0        | \$90.00       | \$2,700.00                  | \$95.00                   | \$2,850.00  | \$370,00                | \$11,100.00  | \$200,00    | \$6,000.00              | 185.00                |
| 20     | Barbed Wire Fence   | Ţ              | 220         | \$40,00       | \$8,800.00                  | \$21.00                   | \$4,620.00  | \$12.00                 | \$2,640,00   | \$20,00     | \$4,400.00              | 24.33                 |
| 21     | Silt Fence  | Ŧ.             | 400         | \$2.50        | \$1,000.00                  | \$1.65                    | \$660,00  | \$2.00                  | \$800.00   | \$20,00     | \$8,000 00              | 2.05                  |
| 22     | Temporary Seeding & Mulching                                  | Acre           | 0.1         | \$10,000.00   | \$1,000.00                  | \$10,000.00               | \$1,000,00  | \$15,000.00             | \$1,500.00   | \$10,000,00 | \$1,000 00              | 11,666.67             |
| 23     | Hydroseeding (Type 1)   | Acre           | 6,0         | \$10,000.00   | \$3,000.00                  | \$5,000.00                | \$1,500.00  | \$10,000.00             | \$3,000 00   | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000,00              | 8,333,33              |
| 24     | Hydrosseding (Type 2)   | Acre           | 0.2         | \$10,000.00   | \$2,000.00                  | \$5,000.00                | \$1,000.00  | \$20,000.00             | \$4,000.00   | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00              | 11,666.67             |
| 25     | Force Account   | Ą              | ٢           | \$15,000.00   | \$15,000.00                 | \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00   | \$15,000.00   | \$15,000.00             | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00             | 15,000.00             |
|        | Total Bid for Proj  | Project =      |             |               | \$270,355.00                |                           | \$391 440 00  |                         | \$452 000 00   |             | \$ 283,851,00           |                       |

| \$ 452,000.00                      | \$0.00                               |   |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|
| \$ 407 440.00                      | \$16,000.00                          | Line 2  |
| \$ 270,355.00                      | 80.00                                |   |
| Received BASE Bid Totals 2-19-2019 | Math or Extension Error Total Amount | Extension error line (s) (ttern No. Above) ?? |

Notes: 1. The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available funds.

### Confirmation Memorandum Jackson County Missouri - Department of Public Works

TO:

Dana Tadlock

Taxpayer Services Supervisor

Collection Department

FROM:

**Scott Karagiorgas** 

Project Manager **Engineering Division** 

DATE:

August 14, 2019

SUBJECT: Request for Tax Clearance

**East Cline Road Culvert Replacement** Project No. 3150 - Bid Number PW 06-2019

In accordance with County Ordinance 1208, Sections 1003.01 and 1070, the Director of Public Works requests that the below listed Company and/or individuals be verified as being listed and assessed on the County tax rolls, and is in no way delinquent on any taxes payable to the County.

> Tasco, LLC 39060 E. 179th St. Kingsville, MO 64061

Information needed: Type of tax due, amount of tax, and if account is paid or unpaid. (If account is unpaid please include a printout of statement). Place amount paid/amount due under type that applies.

| Type of Tax | Amount<br>Paid | <u>Amount</u><br><u>Due</u> |
|-------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
|             |                |                             |
| BUSINESS    |                |                             |
| MERCHANTS   |                |                             |
| INDIVIDUAL  |                |                             |
| REAL ESTATE | $\bigcirc$     |                             |
|             |                | Alana Jadlock               |
|             | Signature (Per | rson Verifying)             |
|             |                | Date: 08 15 19              |

CC: Design Contract File



### Jackson County, Mo Certificate of Compliance

Issued To: Tasco LLC

Whose Affirmative Action Plan has been <u>approved</u> and found to be in compliance <u>Chapter 6 Jackson County Code</u> which prohibits discriminatory employment practices and promotes equal employment opportunity by <u>contractors</u> doing business with Jackson County.

This <u>certificate</u> is effective for a twelve (12) month period following its date of execution.

Executed this 1st day of January, 2019.

COMPLIANCE REVIEW OFFICER
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

Certificate ID: 190822094627V2755

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019

#### JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN

| Invitation to Bid N         |   | 6-2019   |                            |                            |                                    |
|-----------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Invitation to Bid Ti        |   | Cline Boad   | Culut.                     | Beplace                    |                                    |
| Contracting Depar           |   | n County, M.SSON   | x. Dept.                   | DF KD                      | ite Works                          |
|                             |   |  |                            |                            |                                    |
| Rangs                       | erd   | , of lawful age a  | nd upon my                 | oath state a               | as follows:                        |
| submittal re<br>given on be | equirements on the half of the Bidde                          | e purpose of complying<br>ne above Invitation to E<br>or listed above. It sets of<br>subcontractors on the | lid and the Mout the Bidde | <b>IBE/WBE/V</b>           | BE Program and is                  |
| VBE. Bidde                  | als set by Jackso<br>er stipulates that<br>n in the above bid | n County, Missouri are<br>it will utilize a minimun<br>i:  | : 9.5% MB<br>of the follow | E and 11.79<br>ving percen | % WBE and 9.5%<br>tages of MBE/WBE |
| Bidder Part                 | icipation:  | 3.9 % MBE  | 138 %v                     | VBE .                      | % VBE                              |
| Total MBE                   | Contract Value:   | \$ 10,500.00   |                            |                            |                                    |
| Total WBE                   | Contract Value:   | \$ 37,512.5  | /                          |                            |                                    |
| Total VBE (                 | Contract Value:   | \$   |                            |                            |                                    |
| Total Contra                | act Value   | \$ 270,355.00  | e)                         |                            |                                    |
| 0 76 6.0                    |   |  |                            |                            |                                    |

- 3. The following are the MBE/WBE/VBE Contractors to be utilized on the above named bid. Bidder maintains that it either has a formal contract or a conditional contract contingent upon approval of Jackson County's acceptance of bid with the named firms below.
- 4. Please note:
  - a. If Bidder is a certified MBE, WBE, or VBE firm, it may list itself in the appropriate area below.
  - b. No contractor may be listed under multiple categories below regardless of certifications.



Bidding and Agreement Documents - 28

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019

| No. | Description                        | Bidder Response:                |
|-----|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| a.  | MBE Firm:                          | Flick Stal                      |
|     | Address line 1:                    | 109-B SW 12+159                 |
|     | Address line 2 – including County: | Oak Grove MO 64575              |
|     | Telephone Number:                  | 816-597-3822                    |
|     | President/Owner:                   | Steve Flich                     |
|     | Email Address:                     | Steverfischlaseaugus.com        |
|     | Certifying Agency:                 | Kansas City mis                 |
|     | Expiration Date of Certification:  |                                 |
|     | Scopes of Work Utilized:           | Hydror spealing / Sitt Fence    |
|     | Contract Value:                    | \$700.45                        |
| b,  | MBE Firm:                          | Blue Nile Confectors            |
|     | Address line 1:                    | 601 Spratter Ave                |
|     | Address line 2 – including County: | Bicminghow, no 64161            |
|     | Telephone Number:                  | 86-505-1302                     |
|     | President/Owner:                   | Henok Tehote                    |
|     | Email Address:                     | herok @ bluenile contectors com |
|     | Certifying Agency:                 | Karsas Cit M                    |
|     | Expiration Date of Certification:  | *                               |
|     | Scopes of Work Utilized:           | Halmon                          |
|     | Contract Value:                    | \$3,500.00                      |
| G.  | MBE Firm:                          |                                 |
|     | Address line 1:                    |                                 |
|     | Address line 2 – including County: |                                 |
|     | Telephone Number:                  |                                 |
|     | President/Owner:                   |                                 |
|     | Email Address:                     |                                 |
|     | Certifying Agency:                 |                                 |
|     | Expiration Date of Certification:  |                                 |
|     | Scopes of Work Utilized            |                                 |
|     | Contract Value:                    |                                 |

Works

#### COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019

|    | Add Additional Pages as Necessary  |                                 |
|----|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|    | Description                        |                                 |
| a. | WBE Firm:                          | Little loss tophott Inc.        |
|    | Address line 1:                    | 134 N 130 4 St                  |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: | Bronger Sorines 165 6012 Wu     |
|    | Telephone Number:                  | 913-721-3261                    |
|    | President/Owner:                   | Theresa Buchler                 |
|    | Email Address:                     | theresage little Dos Arphoticom |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 | Korsas Ctr Mu                   |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  | 6                               |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           | Appliet Paving                  |
|    | Contract Value:                    | Asphat Paving                   |
| b. | WBE Firm:                          |                                 |
|    | Address line 1:                    |                                 |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: |                                 |
|    | Telephone Number:                  |                                 |
|    | President/Owner:                   |                                 |
|    | Email Address:                     |                                 |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 |                                 |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  |                                 |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           |                                 |
|    | Contract Value:                    |                                 |
| C. | WBE Firm:                          |                                 |
|    | Address line 1:                    |                                 |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: |                                 |
|    | Telephone Number:                  |                                 |
|    | President/Owner:                   |                                 |
|    | Email Address:                     |                                 |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 |                                 |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  | T-77-1-14                       |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           |                                 |
|    | Contract Value:                    |                                 |
|    |                                    |                                 |

Bidding and Agreement Documents - 30

#### COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019

|    | Add Additional Pages as Necessary  |      |
|----|------------------------------------|------|
|    | Description                        |      |
|    | Description                        |      |
| a. | VBE Firm                           |      |
|    | Address line 1                     |      |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: |      |
|    | Telephone Number:                  |      |
|    | President/Owner:                   |      |
|    | Email Address:                     |      |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 |      |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  |      |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           |      |
|    | Contract Value:                    |      |
|    |                                    |      |
| b. | VBE Firm:                          |      |
|    | Address line 1:                    |      |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: |      |
|    | Telephone Number:                  |      |
|    | President/Owner:                   |      |
|    | Email Address:                     |      |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 |      |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  |      |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           |      |
|    | Contract Value:                    |      |
|    | *                                  |      |
| C. | VBE Firm:                          |      |
|    | Address line 1:                    |      |
|    | Address line 2 – including County: |      |
|    | Telephone Number:                  |      |
|    | President/Owner:                   |      |
|    | Email Address:                     |      |
|    | Certifying Agency:                 |      |
|    | Expiration Date of Certification:  | 11.5 |
|    | Scopes of Work Utilized:           |      |
|    | Contract Value:                    |      |

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3150 COUNTY BID NO. PW 06-2019

Bidder acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change order and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder participation. Bidder further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the approved participation.

If Bidder has not achieved both the MBE/WBE/VBE goal(s) set forth for this Bid, Bidder hereby requests a waiver or modification of the MBE and/or WBE and/or VBE goal(s) that the Bidder has failed to achieve.

Bidder will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by Jackson County, Missouri.

I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

| Bidder Primary Contact: Ravay Select   |  |
|--|--|
| Title: VP  |  |
| Date: 8-16-7019  |  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of August                              | , 2019.  |
| My Commission Expires: 3/2//2022 Kathushijali Notary Public                          |  |
| (Attach corporate seal if applicable) NOTARY SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL | KATHE SNYDER<br>My Commission Expires<br>March 21, 2022<br>Case County<br>Commission #14437152 |

For questions on this form please contact:

Tom Wyrsch
Director of Compliance Review Office
816-881-3302
twyrsch@iacksongov.org



#### MISSOURI ONLINE BUSINESS FILING



#### Limited Liability Company Details as of 8/20/2019

| Волинеск Ентку Ееоп & Епеки               |   |   | Required Fiel |  |  |
|---|---|---|---------------|--|--|
| Susinesa Entity FAQ                       | File Documents - select the filing from the "Filing Type" drop-down list, then click FILE ONLINE. |   |               |  |  |
|   | File Registration Reports - click FILE REGISTRATION   | REPORT.   |               |  |  |
| Susmess Entity Home Page                  | Copies or Certificates - click FILE COPIES/CERTIFICATES.  |   |               |  |  |
| Business Entity Online Filing             | <u> </u>  |   |               |  |  |
| Buninese Outreach Office:                 | SEARCH RESULTS:   | Select filing from the list                       | ONLINE        |  |  |
| Business Entity Contact Us                | - Indiana in the second   | Filing Type Amendment to Articles of Organization |               |  |  |
| anguings curry connect na                 | CERTIFICATES  |   |               |  |  |
| JCC Online Filing                         | Metalistatics   |   |               |  |  |
| Secretary of State Home Page              | General Information Filings Address   | Contact(s)  |               |  |  |
|   | Name(s) Tasco, LLC  | Address   |               |  |  |
|   | Type Limited Liability Company  Domesticity Domestic  | Charter No. LC001474550                           |               |  |  |
|   | Registered Agent Shore, Brenda  | Slalus Active                                     |               |  |  |
| 19060 E. 179th St<br>Kingsville, MO 64061 |   | 5 . 5 . 14/4/04/0                                 |               |  |  |
|   |   | Date Formed 1/11/2016                             |               |  |  |
|   | Duration Perpetual  Managed by Manager  |   |               |  |  |
|   | Mallaged by manager   |   |               |  |  |

#### OLD DOMINION INSURANCE COMPANY

(NAIC #40231)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 55 WEST STREET, KEENE, NH 03431

PHONE: (904) 380-7282.

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$3,634,000.

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: CT, DE, FL, GA, ME, MD, MA, NH, NY, NC, PA, RI, SC, TN, VT, VA.

INCORPORATED IN: Florida.

### Old Republic General Insurance Corporation

(NAIC #24139)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 307 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60601.

PHONE: (312) 346-8100.

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$66,847,000.

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY.

INCORPORATED IN: Illinois.

### **Old Republic Insurance Company**

(NAIC #24147)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 789, Greensburg, PA 15601 - 0789.

PHONE: (724) 834-5000

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$110,790,000

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AS, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, GU, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MP, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, PR, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, VI, WA, WV, WI, WY.

INCORPORATED IN: Pennsylvania.

### **Old Republic Surety Company**

(NAIC #40444)

8/20/2019

Surety Bonds - List of Certified Companies

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1635, MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 - 1635.

PHONE: (262) 797-2640.

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$7,061,000.

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AZ, AR, CA, CO, DC, FL, GA, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, MD, MN, MS, MO, MT,

NE, NV, NM, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY.

INCORPORATED IN: Wisconsin.

Back To Top

#### P

### **Pacific Indemnity Company**

(NAIC #20346)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 202B Hall's Mill Road, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889.

PHONE: (215) 640-1000.

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$317,802,000.

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: AL, AK, AZ, AR, CA, CO, CT, DE, DC, FL, GA, HI, ID, IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, LA, ME, MD, MA, MI, MN, MS, MO, MT, NE, NV, NH, NJ, NM, NY, NC, ND, OH, OK, OR, PA, RI, SC, SD, TN, TX, UT, VT, VA, WA, WV, WI, WY.

INCORPORATED IN: Wisconsin.

#### PACIFIC INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

(NAIC #18380)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 348 WEST O'BRIEN DRIVE, HAGATNA, GU 96910

PHONE: (671) 477-8801...

UNDERWRITING LIMITATION b/: \$2,438,000.

SURETY LICENSES c,f/: GU, MP.

INCORPORATED IN: Guam.

### PARTNER REINSURANCE COMPANY OF THE U.S.



# **Plate**

# STRUCTURAL PLATE

### **Aluminum Box Culvert**

- Over 7,000 installations since 1976
- Spans to 35 ft
- Wide-span, low-rise structures
- Ideal for small bridge replacements
- Variety of shapes and sizes
- Lightweight
- Fast, easy, low cost installation
- Suitable for rehabilitation
- Extensive technical support
- Economical solution



Aluminum Box Culvert - multi-cell installation



**Aluminum Box Culvert - stream crossing** 



Aluminum Box Culvert - county road bridge



Aluminum Box Culvert - gesthetic finish



CNTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS

9025 Centre Pointe Dr. West Chester, OH 45069

800-338-1122 www.ContechES.com

4 20 2 Carrison Engineered Solutions LLC

Aluminum Box Culvert - stream crossing



